

Amendment 8 to Council Bill No. 82 - 2021

BY: Christiana Rigby

Legislative Day 19

Date: December 6, 2021

Amendment No. 8

(This amendment establishes a schedule for the tip credit amount.)

On page 4, in line 5, strike “\$4.00 PER HOUR”, and substitute:

“THE FOLLOWING:

- \$3.70 ON APRIL 1, 2022
- \$3.80 ON JANUARY 1, 2023
- \$3.90 ON JANUARY 1, 2024
- \$4.00 ON JANUARY 1, 2025”.